1 2
3 4
5 6
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with screwdriver,
– Same profile as MA2.5/5 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking and identical end section use.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Grey-orange MA2.5/5.SNB 1SNA115699R2000 50 8.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² 28-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
10 mm
Flexible 0.5-2.5 mm² 0.39 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A3 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 10 A / 2.5 mm² 15 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 120 A Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
Rated voltage 320 V 600 V 3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 4000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 30 A Grey PC5-2 1SNA113542R1000 10 1.80
10 poles PC5-10 1SNA113544R1200 10 6.00
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
5 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
6 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
MA2.5/5.SNB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
8
5
F
0
0
1
4
MA2.5/5.SNB
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5
7
  2
.2
4"
5
2
2.
05
"
5
9
.5
2.
34
"
6
6
  2
.5
9"
6
1
2.
40
"
6
8
.5
2.
69
"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Ease your test operations with the two built-in test socket,
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with screwdriver,
– Same profile as MA2.5/5 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking and identical end section use.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 tests sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey-orange MA2.5/5.SNBT 1SNA115700R0500 50 11.00
With 2 tests sockets
DIA 2.3 mm 0.091 in
Grey-orange MA2.5/5.SNBT 1SNA115701R2200 50 11.00
Grey-grey MA2.5/5.SNBTA 1SNA115505R1600 50 11.00
Blue-grey MA2.5/5.SNBTA 1SNA125505R1000 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² 28-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
10 mm
Flexible 0.5-2.5 mm² 0.39 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A3 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
10 A / 2.5 mm² 15 A / 12 AWG
120 A Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
320 V 600 V 3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
4000 V
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP10 NEMA
CE RoHS cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 30 A Grey PC5-2 1SNA113542R1000 10 1.80
10 poles PC5-10 1SNA113544R1200 10 6.00
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
6 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
MA2.5/5.SNBT screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - with test socket
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
6
5
F
0
0
1
4
MA2.5/5.SNBT
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5
7
  2
.2
4"
5
2
2.
05
"
5
9
.5
2.
34
"
6
6
  2
.5
9"
6
1
2.
40
"
6
8
.5
2.
69
"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with screwdriver,
– Same profile as M4/6 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Grey, Orange M4/6.SNB 1SNA115986R0000 50 11.00
Orange, Orange M4/6.SNB 1SNA105053R2200 50 11.00
Grey, Grey M4/6.SNB 1SNA115686R1300 50 11.00
Beige, Grey M4/6.SNB 1SNA195686R1400 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.5-4 mm² 0.37 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.16 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 20 A / 4 mm² 10 A / 10 AWG 15 A / 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A Torque 0.5 - 0.6 N.m
Rated voltage 400 V 300 V 600 V 4.4 - 5.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 4000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM62 1SNA114994R0700 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 1 poles 24 A Grey AD2.5 1SNA114205R2000 50 1.60
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 35 A PC61-10 1SNA163311R2200 10 5.00
5 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
6 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
M4/6.SNB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
7
8
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.SNB
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5
7
  2
.2
4"
5
2
2.
05
"
5
9
.5
2.
34
"
6
6
  2
.5
9"
6
1
2.
40
"
6
8
.5
2.
69
"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Ease your test operations with the two built-in test sockets,
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with a screwdriver,
– Same profile as M4/6 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 tests sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey, orange M4/6.SNBT 1SNA115987R0100 50 11.00
Grey, grey M4/6.SNBT 1SNA115438R1200 50 11.00
Beige, grey M4/6.SNBT 1SNA195438R1300 50 11.00
With 2 tests sockets
DIA 2.3 mm 0.091 in
Grey, orange M4/6.SNBT 1SNA206538R0200 50 11.00
Beige, orange M4/6.SNBT 1SNA115495R0400 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.5-4 mm² 0.374 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
20 A / 4 mm² 10 A / 10 AWG 15 A / 10 AWG
300 A Torque 0.5 - 0.6 N.m
400 V 300 V 600 V 4.4 - 5.3 lb.in
4000 V
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM62 1SNA114994R0700 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 1 poles 24 A Grey AD2.5 1SNA114205R2000 50 1.60
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 35 A PC61-10 1SNA163311R2200 10 5.00
5 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
6 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
7 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
M4/6.SNBT screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - with test socket - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
9
2
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.SNBT
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5
7
  2
.2
4"
5
2
2.
05
"
5
9
.5
2.
34
"
6
6
  2
.5
9"
6
1
2.
40
"
6
8
.5
2.
69
"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with screwdriver,
– Same profile as M6/8 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Grey, Grey M6/8.SNB 1SNA115688R2500 50 19.00
Orange, Orange M6/8.SNB 1SNA105055R2400 50 19.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.47 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4-5 mm
Ø 0.16-0.20 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 15 A / 6 mm² 20 A / 8 AWG 20 A / 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 180 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated voltage 400 V 300 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 4000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM8 1SNA113373R2600 20 3.00
3 Jumper bars 1 poles 24 A Grey AD2.5 1SNA114205R2000 50 1.60
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10
5 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
6 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.SNB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
8
4
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.SNB
20.5  0.81"
25.5  1.04"
47  1.85"
5
7
  2
.2
4"
5
2
2.
05
"
5
9
.5
2.
34
"
6
9
.5
  2
.7
3"
6
4
.5
2.
54
"
7
2
2.
83
"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
4 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Save space with double deck terminal blocks: 1 disconnect circuit on top + 1 independent feed-through
circuit on bottom in just 6 mm 0.236 in spacing,
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect blade operated by hand or with screwdriver,
– Same profile as M4/6.D2 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking and identical end section use.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 4 tests sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey M4/6.D2.SNBT 1SNA115561R1500 50 21.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
0.5-4 mm² 24-12 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
0.5-4 mm² 0.374 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
10 A / 4 mm² 20 A / 12 AWG 15 A / 10 AWG
120 A Torque 0.5 - 0.6 N.m
400 V 300 V 600 V 4.4 - 5.3 lb.in
4000 V
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CNR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMS6D 1SNA116591R0500 20 3.70
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 32 A Grey BJMI6D-2 1SNA179668R2000 10 4.00
3 poles BJMI6D-3 1SNA179669R2100 10 6.00
4 poles BJMI6D-4 1SNA179670R2600 10 8.00
5 poles BJMI6D-5 1SNA179671R1300 10 10.00
10 poles BJMI6D-10 1SNA179672R1400 10 20.00
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 35 A PC61-10 1SNA163311R2200 10 5.00
5 Cross spacing jumpers 5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
6 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
M4/6.D2.SNBT screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with blade - with test socket - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
8
9
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.D2.SNBT
32.5  1.28"
38  1.50"
81  3.19"
7
0
  2
.7
6"
6
5
2.
56
"
7
2
.5
2.
85
"
8
3
  3
.2
7"
7
8
3.
07
"
8
5
.5
3.
37
"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect component holder plug,
– Same profile as M4/6 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect By polarized plug Grey M4/6.SB 1SNA115435R0700 50 10.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.5-4 mm² 0.374 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 10 A / 4 mm² 10 A / 10 AWG 15 A / 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 120 A Torque 0.5 - 0.8 N.m
Rated voltage 250 V 300 V 600 V 4.4 - 7.1 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 4000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM62 1SNA114994R0700 20 2.40
3 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 35 A PC61-10 1SNA163311R2200 10 5.00
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
5 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
6 Component plugs Beige BNSV62 1SNA196854R1500 50 6.00
With 48V blown fuse indicator BNF652-D1-BE 1SNA196966R1500 50 7.00
With 110-230V blown fuse indicator BNF652L-BE 1SNA196967R1600 50 7.00
For 5x20 fuses BNF652 1SNA196998R1600 50 6.00
With 24V blown fuse indicator BNF652D-BE 1SNA196999R1700 50 7.00
For FUAUTO fuses Black BFAUTO 1SNA299486R2400 50 1.00
With diode BNS6DG1 1SNA400146R0000 1 6.00
7 Extraction tools EXBN2 1SNA171018R2000 1
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
M4/6.SB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with plug - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
8
7
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.SB
18
0.71"
23
0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect component holder plug,
– Same profile as M6/8 feed-through terminal block for aligned marking.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect By polarized plug Grey M6/8.SB 1SNA115436R0000 50 17.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.472 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 - 5 mm
Ø 0.157 - 0.197 in
15 A / 6 mm² 20 A / 8 AWG 20 A / 8 AWG
180 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
400 V 300 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
4000 V
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP20 NEMA 1
The connecting capacity data for one Rigid - Solid / Stranded - Flexible conductor (when applicable) is a mandatory information required by IEC, UL and CSA standards.
All other data are provided as supplementary information only. For more details, please consult our CB, UL or CSA certificates and technical datasheet available on http://
CE RoHS USR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM8 1SNA113373R2600 20 3.00
3 Jumper bars 1 poles 24 A Grey AD2.5 1SNA114205R2000 50 1.60
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 50 A PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
5 Component plugs For 5x20 and 5x25 fuses Orange BNF52 1SNA105133R1700 50 8.00
Grey BNF52 1SNA116924R0200 50 8.00
With solder leads and screws Grey BNSV82 1SNA116927R0500 50 8.00
For 5x20 and 5x25 fuses Beige BNF52 1SNA196924R0300 50 8.00
With solder leads and screws BNSV82 1SNA196927R0600 50 8.00
6 Short circuit plugs With test Grey BNCT82 1SNA116926R0400 50 9.00
Beige 1SNA196926R0500 50 9.00
7 Extraction tools EXBN2 1SNA171018R2000 1
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
Complete list of accessories is indicated in the terminal block datasheet.
Some accessories such as jumper bars may modify the terminal block’s ratings: complete information in the accessories catalogue pages.
M6/8.SB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with plug - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
1
4
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.SB
20.5
0.81"
25.5
1.00"
47  1.85"
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
4 mm²
Description
– Save space with double deck terminal blocks: 1 disconnect circuit on top + 1 independent feed-through
circuit on bottom in just 6 mm 0.236 in spacing,
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect component holder plug.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect By polarized plug
with 4 test sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
- 1 feed-through
circuit on lower deck
Grey M4/6.D2.SBT 1SNA115702R2300 50 21.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32. TH 35-7.5.
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-4 mm² Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.5-4 mm² 0.374 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 10 A / 4 mm²
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 120 A Torque 0.5 - 0.6 N.m
Rated voltage 250 V 4.4 - 5.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 4000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMS6D 1SNA116591R0500 20 3.70
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 32 A BJMI6D-2 1SNA179668R2000 10 4.00
3 poles BJMI6D-3 1SNA179669R2100 10 6.00
4 poles BJMI6D-4 1SNA179670R2600 10 8.00
5 poles BJMI6D-5 1SNA179671R1300 10 10.00
10 poles BJMI6D-10 1SNA179672R1400 10 20.00
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 35 A PC61-10 1SNA163311R2200 10 5.00
5 Cross spacing jumpers 5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
6 Test plugs DIA 2 mm    0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
7 Shield connectors CBD2S 1SNA178408R1400 50
8 Component plugs With solder leads and screws Grey BNSV62 1SNA116854R1400 50 6.00
Beige BNSV62 1SNA196854R1500 50 6.00
With 48V blown fuse indicator Beige BNF652-D1-BE 1SNA196966R1500 50 7.00
With 110-230V blown fuse indicator BNF652L-BE 1SNA196967R1600 50 7.00
For 5x20 fuses BNF652 1SNA196998R1600 50 6
With 24V blown fuse indicator BNF652D-BE 1SNA196999R1700 50 7.00
For FUAUTO fuses Black BFAUTO 1SNA299486R2400 50 1.00
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
M4/6.D2.SB screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with plug - with test socket - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
6
4
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.D2.SB
32.5
1.28"
38
1.49"
81.1  3.19"
7
0
  2
.7
6"
6
5
2.
56
"
7
2
.2
2.
85
"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
1/4
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect ¼ turn push-turn knob,
– Possibility to seal in the open and closed position,
– Ease your test operations with the built-in test socket.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey, orange M6/8.STP1 1SNA115529R1500 25 21.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 8 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.433 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
in
15 A / 6 mm² 15 A / 8 AWG
720 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
500 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP10 NEMA
RoHS CSA Gost R
Notes
11
22
33
A B A: Closing operation
B: Opening operation
1: Push
2: Turn
3: stop
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEMT1 1SNA113137R0200 50 2.00
3 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
4 Circuit separators 1 mm 0.039 in Grey SCFT1 1SNA103588R2600 20 20.00
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
Red BNSTP2 1SNA196789R2400 20 10.00
With test DIA 4 mm 0.157 in Beige BNSTP1 1SNA196792R1700 20 14.00
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.STP screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with push-turn knob - with test socket
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
1
7
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.STP
6
1
.5
  2
.4
2"
5
6
.5
2.
22
"
6
4
2.
52
"
25.5  1.00"
30.5  1.20"
55.5  2.19"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8 STP... Grey M6/8.STP3 1SNA115500R2500 25 21.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
1/4
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Ease your disconnect operations with the disconnect ¼ turn push-turn knob,
– Possibility to seal in the open position,
– Ease your test operations with the built-in test socket.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey, yellow M6/8.STP 1SNA115277R2000 25 21.00
Grey, black M6/8.STP 1SNA105141R2700 25 21.00
Grey, red M6/8.STP 1SNA105142R2000 25 21.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 8 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.433 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
in
Rated current / Rated cross section 15 A / 6 mm² 40 A / 8 AWG 15 A / 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 180 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated voltage 500 V 600 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage
Protection IP10 NEMA
RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Notes
11
22
33
A B A: Closing operation
B: Opening operation
1: Push
2: Turn
3: stop
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
0.110 in Grey FEMT1 1SNA113137R0200 50 2.002 End sections 2.8 mm
3 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
4 Circuit separators 1 mm 0.039 in Grey SCFT1 1SNA103588R2600 20 20.00
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
Red BNSTP2 1SNA196789R2400 20 10.00
With test DIA 4 mm 0.157 in Beige BNSTP1 1SNA196792R1700 20 14.00
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.STP screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with push-turn knob - with test socket
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
1
0
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.STP
5
7
.5
  2
.2
7"
5
2
.5
2.
07
"
6
0
2.
37
"
25.5  1.00"
30.5  1.20"
55.5  2.19"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8 STP... Grey M6/8.STP3 1SNA115500R2500 25 21.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Simplify the alternated feed-though an disconnect circuits operations with the same profile as M6/8 STP... ,
– The wiring of the alternated feed-though and disconnect circuits is easier.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M6/8.STP3 1SNA115500R2500 25 21.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 8 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.433 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
41 A / 6 mm² 40 A / 8 AWG 15 A / 8 AWG
720 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
500 V 600 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEMT1 1SNA113137R0200 50 2.00
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 41 A BJS8 1SNA164581R1300 10 3.10
3 poles 1SNA164582R1400 10 3.10
4 poles 1SNA164583R1500 10 3.10
20 poles BJS8-20 1SNA174789R0500 5 3.20
4 Fastening kits Sub assembly post + screw + washer EV6I 1SNA206394R0200 20 2.00
5 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
6 Circuit separators 1 mm 0.039 in Grey SCFT1 1SNA103588R2600 20 20.00
7 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
8 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
Red BNSTP2 1SNA196789R2400 20 10.00
With test DIA 4 mm 0.157 in Beige BNSTP1 1SNA196792R1700 20 14.00
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.STP screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
8
4
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.STP
5
7
.5
  2
.2
7"
5
2
.5
2.
07
"
6
0
2.
37
"
25.5  1.00"
30.5  1.20"
55.5  2.19"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
Compact disconnect terminal blocks:
– Secure your disconnect operations with the disconnect orange sliding link operated with a screwdriver,
– Ease your test operations with the two built-in test sockets screws compatible with DIA 4 mm 0.157 in test
plugs.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M6/8.STA 1SNA115359R0200 25 30.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22 - 8 AWG Wire stripping
length
11 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.43 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Screw clamp Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø 5.5 mm
Ø 0.217 in
Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated current / Rated cross section 30 A / 6 mm² 50 A / 8 AWG 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A Disconnect device Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 500 V 600 V Tool Ø 4 mm
Impulse withstand voltage Ø 0.157 in
Protection IP20 NEMA 1 Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
CE RoHS USR Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEMT4 1SNA114778R0500 10 5.60
FEMSTA 1SNA116979R2100 10 3.60
3 Jumper bars 1 poles 24 A Grey AD2.5 1SNA114205R2000 50 1.60
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A Black PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit plugs BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Test disconnect with a screwdriver sliding link
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
2
1
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
6
1
.5
  2
.4
2"
5
6
.5
2.
22
"
6
4
2.
52
"
28  1.10"
33  1.30"
61  2.40"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
Secure your disconnect operations with the disconnect sliding link operated with a screwdriver.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Grey M6/8.ST 1SNA115236R1700 25 30.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
0.5-10 mm² 18 - 8 AWG 18-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
13 mm
0.5-6 mm² 0.51 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Screw clamp Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø  5 mm
Ø  0.197
inTorque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated current / Rated cross section 40 A / 6 mm² 30 A / 8 AWG 30 A / 8 AWG 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A Disconnect device Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 630 V 150 V 150 V Tool
Impulse withstand voltage
Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Protection IP20 NEMA 1 Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMT2 1SNA113629R2700 10 2.00
3 Jumper bars 20 poles 41 A BJS8-20 1SNA174789R0500 5 3.20
4 Fastening kits Sub assembly post + screw + washer EV8S 1SNA168401R0300 20 3.00
5 Lateral jumper bars 50 A Black PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
PC8-R1 1SNA400711R0600 10 6.60
PC8-R2 1SNA400712R0700 10 7.84
PC8-R3 1SNA400713R0000 10 9.00
PC8-R4 1SNA400724R0300 10 4.50
6 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFT2 1SNA114522R0500 20
7 Test sockets DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Yellow AJS9 1SNA179726R0200 25 5.00
Black AJS9-1 1SNA206680R1500 25 3.60
Green AJS9-2 1SNA206681R0200 25 3.60
Grey AJS9-3 1SNA206682R0300 25 3.60
Blue AJS9-4 1SNA206683R0400 25 3.60
Red AJS9-5 1SNA206720R1400 25 3.60
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
8 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
9 Short circuit
bridges
2 poles Yellow SC-JB8-2 1SNK900652R0000 25 2.00
3 poles SC-JB8-3 1SNK900653R0000 25 3.40
4 poles SC-JB8-4 1SNK900654R0000 25 4.70
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Test disconnect with a screwdriver sliding link
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
1
4
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
5
3
.5
  2
.1
1"
4
8
.5
1.
91
"
5
6
2.
21
"
36  1.42"
41  1.61"
77  3.03"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8.ST... Grey M6/8.ST7 1SNA115243R2600 25 20.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Secure your disconnect operations with the disconnect sliding link operated with a screwdriver,
– Ease your test operations with the 2 independent built-in test sockets compatible with DIA 4 mm 0.157 in test
plugs.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M6/8.ST1 1SNA115237R1000 25 30.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
0.5-10 mm² 18 - 8 AWG 18-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
13 mm
0.5-6 mm² 0.51 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Screw clamp Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø  5 mm
Ø  0.197
inTorque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated current / Rated cross section 40 A / 6 mm² 30 A / 8 AWG 30 A / 8 AWG 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A Disconnect device Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 630 V 150 V 150 V Tool
Impulse withstand voltage
Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Protection NEMA Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMT2 1SNA113629R2700 10 2.00
3 Lateral jumper bars 50 A Black PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
PC8-R1 1SNA400711R0600 10 6.60
PC8-R2 1SNA400712R0700 10 7.84
PC8-R3 1SNA400713R0000 10 9.00
PC8-R4 1SNA400724R0300 10 4.50
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFT2 1SNA114522R0500 20
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Test disconnect with a screwdriver sliding link
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
1
3
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
5
3
.5
  2
.1
1"
4
8
.5
1.
91
"
5
6
2.
21
"
36  1.42"
41  1.61"
77  3.03"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8.ST... Grey M6/8.ST7 1SNA115243R2600 25 20.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Secure your disconnect operations with the disconnect sliding link operated with a screwdriver,
– Ease your test operations with the two independent built-in test sockets compatible with DIA 4 mm 0.157 in test plugs.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With 2 test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M6/8.ST3 1SNA115239R2200 25 30.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 18 - 8 AWG 18-8 AWG Wire stripping
lengthFlexible 0.5-6 mm²
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Screw clamp Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø  5 mm
Ø  0.197
inTorque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated current / Rated cross section 40 A / 6 mm² 30 A / 8 AWG 30 A / 8 AWG 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A Disconnect device Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 630 V 150 V 150 V Tool
Impulse withstand voltage
Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Protection NEMA Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMT2 1SNA113629R2700 10 2.00
3 Lateral jumper bars 50 A Black PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
PC8-R1 1SNA400711R0600 10 6.60
PC8-R2 1SNA400712R0700 10 7.84
PC8-R3 1SNA400713R0000 10 9.00
PC8-R4 1SNA400724R0300 10 4.50
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFT2 1SNA114522R0500 20
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Test disconnect with insulated rod sliding link
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
9
5
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
5
3
.5
  2
.1
1"
1
8
.5
0.
73
"
4
8
.5
1.
91
"
5
6
2.
21
"
36  1.42"
41  1.61"
77  3.03"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8.ST... Grey M6/8.ST7 1SNA115243R2600 25 20.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
Terminal blocks especially designed for current transformers circuits:
– Easy and secured current measurement thanks to the two built-in test yellow sockets compatible with
IP20 DIA 4 mm 0.157 in test plugs,
– Convenient short-circuit operations with the PCS sliding short circuiting bridges from 2 to 4 poles,
– Tests sockets available as well in black, green, grey and blue.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With two yellow
test sockets
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M6/8.ST1.IP20 1SNA115971R1000 25 40.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
0.5 - 10 mm² 18 - 8 AWG 18 - 8 AWG Wire stripping
length
13 mm
0.5 - 6 mm² 0.51 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Screw clamp Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated current / Rated cross section 40 A / 6 mm² 30 A / 8 AWG 30 A / 8 AWG 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A Disconnect device Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 630 V 150 V 150 V Tool
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Protection IP20 NEMA 1 Torque 0.5 N.m
4.45 lb.in
Test socket Flat screwdriver
Tool Ø  3.5
mm
Ø  0.138
in
Torque 0.6 N.m
5.34 lb.in
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMT2 1SNA113629R2700 10 2.00
3 Lateral jumper bars 50 A Black PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
PC8-R1 1SNA400711R0600 10 6.60
PC8-R2 1SNA400712R0700 10 7.84
PC8-R3 1SNA400713R0000 10 9.00
PC8-R4 1SNA400724R0300 10 4.50
4 Test sockets DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Black AJS9-1 1SNA206680R1500 25 3.60
Green AJS9-2 1SNA206681R0200 25 3.60
Grey AJS9-3 1SNA206682R0300 25 3.60
Blue AJS9-4 1SNA206683R0400 25 3.60
Red AJS9-5 1SNA206720R1400 25 3.60
5 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in IP20 Red FC4-1 1SNA167927R1000 10 11.00
6 Short circuit
bridges
2 poles Yellow SC-JB8-2 1SNK900652R0000 25 2.00
3 poles SC-JB8-3 1SNK900653R0000 25 3.40
4 poles SC-JB8-4 1SNK900654R0000 25 4.70
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Test disconnect with a screwdriver sliding link
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
3
1
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
5
4
  2
.1
3"
1
3
.8
0.
54
"
4
9
1.
93
"
5
6
.5
2.
22
"
36  1.42"
41  1.61"
77  3.03"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Feed-through screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Profile aligned with M6/8.ST... Grey M6/8.ST7 1SNA115243R2600 25 20.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
Profile aligned with M6/8 ST.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M6/8.ST7 1SNA115243R2600 25 20.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 18 - 8 AWG 18-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
13 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.51 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 5 mm
Ø 0.197 in
40 A / 6 mm² 40 A / 8 AWG 40 A / 8 AWG
720 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
630 V 150 V 150 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Rated current / Rated cross section
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Color Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1 mm 0.039 in Grey FEMT2 1SNA113629R2700 10 2.00
3 Jumper bars 20 poles 41 A BJS8-20 1SNA174789R0500 5 3.20
4 Fastening kits Sub assembly post + screw + washer EV8S 1SNA168401R0300 20 3.00
5 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A Black PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
3 poles PC8-3 1SNA116539R1000 10 4.00
4 poles PC8-4 1SNA116540R2500 10 6.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10 14.00
PC8-R1 1SNA400711R0600 10 6.60
PC8-R2 1SNA400712R0700 10 7.84
PC8-R3 1SNA400713R0000 10 9.00
PC8-R4 1SNA400724R0300 10 4.50
6 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFT2 1SNA114522R0500 20
7 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
M6/8.ST screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
5
0
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8.ST
5
3
.5
  2
.1
1"
4
8
.5
1.
91
"
5
6
2.
21
"
36  1.42"
41  1.61"
77  3.03"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks